Boyhood Home National Historic Site.
(2) The term ‘‘Property’’ means the property commonly

known as the Ronald Reagan Boyhood Complex located in
Dixon, Illinois, (including any structures thereon), further
described as follows:

The North Half (N1⁄2) of Lot Three (3), Block One
Hundred and Three (103), of the original Town (now City)
of Dixon, Lee County, Illinois, and more commonly known
as 816 South Hennepin Avenue, Dixon, Illinois. (Reagan
Boyhood Home)

The South Half (S1⁄2) of Lot Two (2), Block One Hun-
dred and Three (103), of the original Town (now City)
of Dixon, Lee County, Illinois, and more commonly known
as 810 South Hennepin Avenue, Dixon, Illinois. (Visitors
Center)

The South two-thirds (S2⁄3rds) of Lot Four (4) in Block
One Hundred Three (103) in the original Town (now City)
of Dixon, Lee County, Illinois, and more commonly known
as 821 South Galena Avenue, Dixon, Illinois. (Parking Lot)

The Westerly Ninety feet of the Southerly One half
(S1⁄2) of Lot 3 in Block 103 in the Town (now City) of